

Cuts to Public Services Ncc-033198-18

Dear Requester,

Further to your recent Freedom of information request please see responses to the FOI request below:-

1) Nottinghamshire County Council has a funding shortfall of £54.2m over the medium term. Work is on-going to find ways to reduce this shortfall and a budget update will be reported to our Policy Committee later this year. The 2019/20 budget will be approved at the Full Council meeting in February 2019. Measures to address the shortfall may include increasing Council Tax, increasing other income received by the Council, utilising reserves and implementing savings options - these might not result in cuts to services but may result in services being provided in a different, more efficient way. Of course there may be reductions to services but these have not yet been identified / confirmed.

2) See spreadsheet attached.

3) As mentioned in question 1, the funding shortfall over the medium term is £54.2m.

4) Until savings options have been confirmed and approved by the Council it is not possible to identify whether any / how many redundancies will result.

We trust this resolves your enquiry, however should you have any further queries please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

Nottinghamshire County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link) <http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/>

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or email complaints@nottscc.gov.uk.

Kind Regards